GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4923 TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.07.2019
IFFCO in Prayagraj
4923. SHRIMATI KESHARI DEVI PATEL:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state?

(a) the budget allocated for IFFCO, Phulpur in Prayagraj district during the last five years;

(b) whether any irregularities has been found in this regard and if so, the details of the action taken thereon:

(c) whether there is any proposal to increase the production of IFFCO, Phulpur in Prayagraj district;

(d) the details of the total number of employees in the said unit and the number of permanent and temporary employees out of them:

(e) the number of permanent and temporary employees appointed during the said perind; and

(f) the details of the amount spent on social works by IFFCO, Phulpur,

Prayagraj district during the above mentioned period?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS.

(SHRI D.V. SADANANDA GOWDA)

(@) & (b): No, Sir. There was no budget allocation to Indian Farmers Fertiliser Cooperative Limited (IFFCO), Phulpur during the last five years.

(c): At present, there is no proposal to increase the production of IFFCO, Phulpur.

(d): The details of the Permanent and Temporary employees in IFFCO, Phulpur as on 15.07.2019 are as below:-

Particulars No. of employees
Permanent 665
Temporary 22
Total 687


(e): The details of the permanent and temporary employeesappointed during the period from 2014-15 to 2018-19 are as below:

Year Permanent Temporary
2014-15 7 0
2015-16 4 2
2016-17 0 0
2017-18 4 9
2018-19 18 6

(f): The details of the amount spent on social work by IFFCO, Phulpur during the period from 2014-15 to 2018-19 are as below:-

Year Amount Spent (In lakh)
2014-15 386
2015-16 376
2016-17 438
2017-18 491
2018-19 464
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